ACCIDENTAL DEATH AND PERMANENT TOTAL DISMEMBERMENT – COMMON CARRIER 
If You are involved in an Accident while travelling on a Common Carrier during Your Trip and as a result of the Accident, 
You suffer Injury which directly results in one of the losses listed in the Schedule of Losses below within three hundred 
and sixty-five (365) days from the date of the Accident, We will pay You the compensation specified in the Schedule 
of Losses below for that loss, subject to the terms and conditions of this Policy.  

This coverage commences when You board a Common Carrier as part of Your Trip and continues until such time as

[...]

ACCIDENTAL DEATH AND PERMANENT TOTAL DISMEMBERMENT –TRIP 

If You are involved in an Accident during Your Trip and as a result of the Accident, You suffer Injury which directly 
results in one of the losses listed in the Schedule of Losses below within three hundred and sixty-five (365) days from 
the date of the Accident, We will pay You the compensation specified in the Schedule of Losses below for that loss, 
subject to the terms and conditions of this Policy. 

This coverage operates when You are on Your Trip except while You are traveling on a Common Carrier as part of the